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Department of Environmental Science & Management 
 
 
                                                          

Tel: 503-725-4982  Fax: 503-725-9040 
Email: esmoffice@pdx.edu  Website: www.pdx.edu/environmental-science 

 

Spring 2024 
 

Faculty & Staff Directory 
Students should contact faculty members to make an appointment.  Email is always best. Faculty members may not be present in their or 

physical or remote offices during scheduled office hours for students, unless you have made an appointment. 

FACULTY &   INSTRUCTORS 
Name 

 
Title/Functions Phone E-mail Room Office Hours for 

Students 
Bedell, Daniel 
 

Instructor        N/A dbedell@pdx.edu SRTC 118 Remote:                      
Wed. 12-1pm 

Bolter Prize, Keren Adjunct Instructor N/A kerenb@pdx.edu SRTC 139B In Person:              
Tues. 3-4pm 

Bliss-Ketchum, 
Leslie 

Adjunct Instructor N/A blissket@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Brown, Rachel Adjunct Instructor N/A tewbrown@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Burcsu, Theresa Adjunct Instructor N/A tburcsu@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Campbell, Gabriel Research Associate & 
Director of Rae 

Selling Berry Seed 
Bank 

503-725-
2456 

gec2@pdx.edu SRTC B1-81 Remote:                         
Fri. 3-4pm 

Cochran, Bobby Senior Project 
Manager National 
Policy Consensus 

Center 

503-334-
6872 

jcochran@pdx.edu URBN USP 
720 

Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

de Rivera, 
Catherine 

Professor of 
Environmental 

Science 

503-725-
9798 

derivera@pdx.edu SRTC 238E In Person:           
Mon. 1:30-2:30pm 

& Wed. 10:15-
11:15am or By 
Appointment 

Dresner, Marion Emeritus Faculty 
Environmental 

Science 

N/A dresnem@pdx.edu N/A By Appointment 

Edwards, Patrick 
 

Senior Instructor II, 
Director SWRP & EPP   

503-725-
8303 

patrick.edwards@pdx.edu SRTC 118D Remote: Tues. & 
Thurs.  9-10:30am 

Ervin, David Emeritus Faculty 
Environmental 

Science & Economics 

N/A dervin@pdx.edu SRTC 139B By Appointment 

Post Office Box 751-ESM 
Portland OR 97207 

1719 SW 10th Ave, SRTC 218 
Portland, OR 97201 
 



  Last Updated 4/10/24
  
 

Evers, Cody Research Associate  N/A cevers@pdx.edu SRTC B1-18 Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Foster, Eugene Adjunct Instructor N/A epfoster@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

George, Linda Professor of 
Environmental 

Science  

503-725-
3861 

georgel@pdx.edu  SRTC 474 By Appointment 

Gerwing, Jeffrey Assistant Professor of 
Environmental 

Science 

503-725-
4482 

jgerwing@pdx.edu SRTC B1-24C Remote:                  
Mon. 11am-12pm 
or By Appointment 

Gleason, Kelly Associate Professor of 
Environmental 

Science 

503-725-
2334 

k.gleason@pdx.edu SRTC B1-04D In Person & 
Remote:                 

Wed. 1-2pm 
Granek, Elise Professor of 

Environmental 
Science 

503-725-
4241 

graneke@pdx.edu SRTC 118B In Person & 
Remote:                    

Tues. 12-2pm or By 
Appointment 

Haeffner, Melissa Associate Professor of 
Environmental 

Science 

503-725-
2497 

melh32@pdx.edu SRTC B1-04C On Sabbatical   
2023-2024 

Hardy, Carole Adjunct Instructor N/A hardycar@pdx.edu SRTC 139B In Person: Tues. & 
Thurs. 2:30-4pm or 

By Appointment 
Heisler, Christian Graduate Teaching 

Assistant 
N/A heis@pdx.edu SRTC B1-18 In Person:              

Wed. 1:20-2pm in 
KMC 295 

King, Leslie Adjunct Instructor N/A kingles@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Larson, Amy Teaching Assistant 
Professor 

503-725-
8105 

larsona@pdx.edu SRTC 206B In Person: Tues. 10-
11am or By 

Appointment 
López-Duarte, 
Paola 

Associate Professor of 
Environmental 

Science 

503-725-
4203 

plopezd@pdx.edu SRTC 206C In Person:           
Mon 4-5pm & Wed. 

12-1pm 
Major, Kaley Adjunct Instructor N/A kaleym@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 

Spring 2024 
Morse, Jennifer Associate Professor of 

Environmental 
Science 

503-725-
2826   

jlmorse@pdx.edu SRTC B1-04B  In Person & 
Remote:              

Tues. 10-11am & 
Thurs. 11am-12pm 
or By Appointment 

Nielsen-Pincus, 
Max 

Chair & Associate 
Professor of 

Environmental 
Science 

503-725-
2827 & 

503-725-
8038  

(Chair) 

maxnp@pdx.edu SRTC B1-04E 
and SRTC 

218C (Chair) 

In Person:                      
Mon 12:30-1:30pm 

Pan, Yangdong Professor of 
Environmental 

Science 

503-725-
4981 

pany@pdx.edu SRTC 238F In Person & 
Remote:                

Fri. 1:30-2:30pm 
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Rao, Meenakshi Adjunct Instructor N/A mrao@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Rouhe, Arick Kit Instructor 503-725-
5961 

arouhe@pdx.edu SRTC B1-24B In Person:               
Mon., Tues., Wed. 
10am-12pm or By 

Appointment 
Rueter, John Emeritus Faculty 

Environmental 
Science 

N/A rueterj@pdx.edu N/A By Appointment 
 

 
 

Ruiz, Greg Research Professor, 
Environmental 

Science 

N/A ruizg@si.edu N/A By Appointment 

Sinichko, Bee Adjunct Instructor N/A sinichko@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Sobota, Dan Adjunct Instructor N/A dsobota@pdx.edu SRTC 139B Not Instructing 
Spring 2024 

Sytsma, Mark Emeritus Faculty 
Environmental 

Science 

N/A sytsmam@pdx.edu N/A By Appointment 

 
 
 
TEACHING ASSISTANTS 

Name 
 

Course Phone E-mail Room Office Hours for 
Students 

Alo, Olamide UNST 224E & SCI 
201/UNST 286     

(TR 12pm section) 

N/A olamide@pdx.edu SRTC 166 Remote:                 
Fri. 1-2pm 

Bleil, Bria ESM 325                    
(Tues. section) 

N/A briab@pdx.edu SRTC B1-26 In Person: Tues. 
12-1pm or By 
Appointment 

Brase, Claire SCI 201/UNST 286 
(online) & ESM 425 

N/A brase@pdx.edu SRTC 206 In Person & 
Remote:                 

Thurs. 2-3pm 
Cressotti, 
Clarissa 

ESM 102L (001 
section) &          

ESM 221L (Wed. 
section) 

N/A chabikwa@pdx.edu SRTC B1-18 In Person:                 
Tues. 4:15-5:30pm 
or By Appointment 

Gannon, 
Amanda 

ESM 343L & ESM 
102L (002 section) 

N/A agannon@pdx.edu SRTC B1-26 In Person and 
Remote: Mon. 

11am-12pm or By 
Appointment 

Hall, Grace ESM 221L                
(Mon. section) 

N/A gkh3@pdx.edu SRTC B1-26 Remote: Thurs. 
11am-12pm 

Hall, Sam ESM 325                 
(Thurs. section) 

N/A hallsam@pdx.edu SRTC B1-18 In Person at SRTC 
1st floor lobby: 
Thurs. 12:15-

1:15pm 



  Last Updated 4/10/24
  
 

Heisler, 
Christian 

Instructor of 
record ESM 335 

N/A heis@pdx.edu SRTC B1-18 In Person:              
Wed. 1:20-2pm in 

KMC 295 
Kibbey, Tris ESM 325                 

(Fri. section) 
N/A tkibbey@pdx.edu SRTC B1-13 By Appointment 

Paul, Punyotoya ESM 315 (MW 
2:15pm section) 

N/A punyo@pdx.edu SRTC 166 By Appointment 

Sangucho 
Loachamin, 
Wendy 

SCI 311U N/A wen27@pdx.edu SRTC B1-18 In Person: Mon. & 
Wed. 10-11am or 
By Appointment 

Surunis, Anton ESM 221 lecture & 
ESM 334 

N/A asurunis@pdx.edu SRTC 166 Remote:                         
Wed. 12:30-

1:30pm  
Zapata Villegas, 
Monica 

ESM 315 (MW 
10:15am section) 

N/A mzapata2@pdx.edu SRTC 166 By Appointment 

 
 
 
STAFF 

Name 
 

Title/Functions Phone E-mail Room 

Noah Sharpsteen 
 

Interim Department 
Manager 

503-725-9856 nesharps@pdx.edu SRTC 218B 

TBD Student Worker 503-725-4982 TBD SRTC 218 

Paganelli, Sam 
 

Temporary Office Specialist 
II (Program Coordinator) 

503-725-4982 pag3@pdx.edu SRTC 218 

Wilson-Ounekeo, 
Becca 

Lab & Stockroom 
Coordinator 

503-725-9817 rwi2@pdx.edu SRTC 243 

 
OTHER RESOURCES 

NAME 
 

 Phone  Room 

Public Safety (EMERGENCY)  503-725-4404   
Public Safety (Lock outs, Lost & Found)  503-725-4407   
PSU Switchboard  503-725-3000   
Dean’s Office  503-725-3514  CH 341 
Pathway Advising  503-725-3822   
Office of Graduate Studies  503-725-8410  PKM 184 
Learning Center  503-725-4448  Millar Library 

245 
Computer Help Desk  503-725-4357  SMSU 18 
Facilities  503-725-3738  USB 201 
Audio/Visual Services  503-725-4357  SMSU 18 

 


